protection, other provisions of law related to its operations and
business conditions fbr conditional business lines.

IV. CHARTER CAPITAL AND SHARES
Article 6. Charter capital, shares, and founding shareholders

1. The Company's charter capital is VND 284,000,000,000 (In words: Two hundred and
eighty four billion Vietnamese Dong).

The total charter capital of the Company is divided into 28,400,000 shares with a par value of
\rND 10,000 per share.

2. The Cornpany may change its charter capital when approved by the General Meeting of
Shareholders and in cornpliance with the law.